JER-J/ COBS		
01/0;	04-10-2003	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
4-8-03 RECOR		Acont and Flademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr_{ℓ} the proof.	102414586	riginal documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies)
STORK ENGINEERS & CONTRACTORS B.V. (a Netherland corporation)	Name: JACOBS NEDERLAND (a Netherlands	
	Street Address: Plesman	ılaan 100
Add tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: 2332 CB Leide	n
	Country: NETHERLANDS	
	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		weight to the second se
[] Other		
Execution Date: December 9, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	
If this document is being filed together wi application is:	ith a new application, the exec	aution date of the 7
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,578 09/763,561 09/950,977 09/764,001	B. Patent No.(s) 5,352,422 6,207,12 5,286,697 5,814,29 4,988,494 5,807,41	3 6,149,887
Additional numb	pers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of applica Involved [12]	tions and patents
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be compared to be compar	\$ 480.00 harged to deposit account
)/2003 GTON11 00000099 10089578 ,	8. Deposit account number:	
:8021 480.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of the deposit account)	his page if paying by
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original		and correct and any
Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin LII Registration No. 25,467 Signature:	Date: 4	-3-3
Total number of pages including cover s		
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet inform	mation to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stork Engineers & Contractors B.V., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Radarweg 60, 1043 NT AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands, is the (co-)owner of all rights in the patents and patent applications as indicated in the attached schedule, and of the inventions enclosed and claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, Jacobs Nederland B.V., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal office and place of business at Plesmanlaan 100, 2332 CB LEIDEN, The Netherlands, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States, as disclosed in said patents to said patents and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the intellectual property rights hereby transferred,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Stork Engineers & Contractors B.V.

(Signature)

(Name

Many Director (Title)

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0400

PATENT SCHEDULE Assignment

from Stork Engineers & Contractors B.V. to Jacobs Nederland B.V. **UNITED STATES of AMERICA**

Patent (application)	Filing date	Title	
5,352,422	February 26, 1993	Method for the selective oxidation of sulphur compounds to elemental sulphur.	
5,286,697	July 19, 1990	Method for the selective oxidation of sulphur compounds to elemental sulphur, process for preparing such a catalyst and method for the selective oxidation of sulphur compounds to elemental sulphur.	
4,988,494	April 13, 1987	A process for recovering sulfur from sulfur-containing gases.	
6,207,127	March 4, 1997	Catalyst for the selective oxidation of sulfur compounds to elemental sulfur, method for the preparation of such a catalyst, and method for the selective oxidation of sulfur compounds to elemental sulfur.	
5,814,293	September 16, 1994	Catalyst for the selective oxidation of sulfur compounds to elemental sulfur, process for preparing such catalyst and process for the selective oxidation of sulfur compounds to elemental sulfur.	
5,807,410	January 29, 1997	Process for removing elemental sulfur from a gas stream	
5,897,850	September 23, 1997	A process for removing elemental sulfur from a gas stream	
10/089,578	September 29, 2000	Process for the removal of sulphur compounds from gases.	
09/950,977	September 12, 2001	Process for the selective oxidation of hydrogen sulphide to elemental sulphur.	
09/763,561	August 25, 1999	A process for the recovery of sulphur from a hydrogen sulphide, containing gas.	
6,149,887	September 16, 1996	Method and apparatus for degassing sulfur.	
09/764,001	December 7, 1998	Catalyst and method for the selective oxidation of sulfur compounds to elemental sulfur	

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0401